

(SCR/27/mars 2003)  
(RSC/27/March 2003)

ANNEXE I

AMENDEMENT EVENTUEL DU N° 2529.10  
EN CE QUI CONCERNE LE TERME ANGLAIS "FELSPAR"  
(Point III.B.18 de l'ordre du jour)

---

ANNEX I

POSSIBLE AMENDMENTS TO SUBHEADING 2529.10  
WITH REGARD TO THE TERM "FELSPAR"  
(Item III.B.18 on Agenda)

PROCEDURE DE L'ARTICLE 16

A. AMENDEMENT DE LA NOMENCLATURE

CHAPITRE 25.

1. N° 25.29. Libellé.

Texte anglais seulement.

2. N° 2529.10.

Texte anglais seulement.

o

o o

B. MODIFICATION DES NOTES EXPLICATIVES

CHAPITRE 25.

Page 226. N° 25.29.

1. Libellé.

Texte anglais seulement.

2. N° 2529.10.

Texte anglais seulement.

Page 227. N° 25.29. Premier paragraphe.

Texte anglais seulement.

\* \* \*

ARTICLE 16 PROCEDURE

A. AMENDMENTS TO THE NOMENCLATURE

CHAPTER 25.

1. Heading 25.29. Heading text.

Delete "**Felspar**" and substitute "**Feldspar**".

2. Subheading 2529.10.

Delete "'Felspar" and substitute "Feldspar".

B. AMENDMENTS TO THE EXPLANATORY NOTES

CHAPTER 25.

Page 226. Heading 25.29.

2. Heading text.

Delete "**FELSPAR**" and substitute "**FELDSPAR**".

2. Subheading 2529.10.

Delete "**Felspar**" and substitute "**Feldspar**".

Page 227. Heading 25.29. First paragraph.

Delete "**Felspar**" and substitute "**Feldspar**".

\* \* \*

(SCR/27/mars 2003)  
(RSC/27/March 2003)

ANNEXE II

MODIFICATION EVENTUELLE DES NOTES EXPLICATIVES  
EN CE QUI CONCERNE LE TERME ANGLAIS "FELSPAR "

(Point III.B.18 de l'ordre du jour)

---

ANNEX II

POSSIBLE AMENDMENTS TO THE EXPLANATORY NOTES  
WITH REGARD TO THE TERM "FELSPAR"

(Item III.B.18 on Agenda)

MODIFICATION DES NOTES EXPLICATIVES  
A EFFECTUER PAR VOIE DE CORRIGENDUM

CHAPITRE 25.

Page 219. N° 25.16. Premier paragraphe.

Texte anglais seulement.

CHAPITRE 32.

Page 600. N°. 32.07. Alinéa 2). Première ligne.

Texte anglais seulement.

CHAPITRE 38.

Page 701. N° 38.24. Alinéa 24).

Texte anglais seulement.

Page 702. N° 38.24. Alinéa 45).

Texte anglais seulement.

CHAPITRE 68.

Page 1127. N° 68.04. Premier paragraphe. Troisième ligne.

Texte anglais seulement.

Section XIII.

Page 1144. Sous-Chapitre II. Considérations générales. Alinéa I).

Texte anglais seulement.

Page 1145. Sous-Chapitre II. Considérations générales. Avant-dernier paragraphe.

Texte anglais seulement.

---

AMENDMENTS TO THE EXPLANATORY NOTES  
TO BE MADE BY CORRIGENDUM

CHAPTER 25.

Page 219. Heading 25.16. First paragraph.

Delete “felspar” and substitute “feldspar”.

CHAPTER 32.

Page 600. Heading 32.07. Item (2). First line.

Delete “felspar” and substitute “feldspar”.

CHAPTER 38.

Page 701. Heading 38.24. Item (24).

Delete “felspar” and substitute “feldspar”.

Page 702. Heading 38.24. Item (45).

Delete “felspar” and substitute “feldspar” (three times).

CHAPTER 68.

Page 1127. Heading 68.04. First paragraph. Third line.

Delete “felspar” and substitute “feldspar”.

Section XIII.

Page 1144. Sub-Chapter II. General. Item (I).

Delete “felspar” and substitute “feldspar” (three times).

Page 1145. Sub-Chapter II. General. Penultimate paragraph.

Delete “felspar” and substitute “feldspar”.

---